

Town of Medway Medway Parks and Recreation Choate Park Splash Pad Rules and Regulations

- All persons using the splash pad do so at their own risk.
- Children under 10 years of age must be accompanied by an adult (18 years or older), and must be supervised by that adult at all times.
- Running, undue roughness, horseplay and other inappropriate behavior are strictly prohibited.
- Splash pad is designed for recreation purposes and not for bathing. No soaps, detergents and shampoos are allowed.
- Climbing or playing on components is not permitted.
- The Town is not responsible for lost or stolen articles.
- Use prohibited by all persons having any contagious diseases, infectious conditions or open sores.
- Do not climb, hang, swing, or pull on any of the Splash Pad equipment.
- No Athletic equipment, balls, bats, beach balls, noodles, water balloons, water toys, water guns, etc. on the Splash Pad.
- Only clean swim apparel may be worn at the splash pad.
- Street shoes are prohibited.
- Children who are not toilet trained must wear tight-fitting plastic pants over a swim diaper.
- Skateboards, bicycles, scooters, skates, roller blades or any type of wheeled vehicle (with exception wheelchairs or other assistive devices) are not allowed in the splash pad area.
- No animals are permitted in the splash pad area.
- No glass containers of any kind are permitted.
- No drinks or food of any kind are permitted.
- No alcohol or tobacco of any kind is permitted.
- The water from the splash pad features is not suitable for drinking. There is no drinking Splash Pad water, spitting or spouting water from mouth.
- In the event of a non-emergency or facility maintenance related issue, please call the Medway Parks and Recreation Department at 508-321-4740
- Please vacate the park when conditions call for thunder or lightning. The Splash Pad will close if weather conditions become unsafe.
- The splash pad may be closed at any time due to weather, maintenance of equipment or other operational concerns.
- In the event of an emergency, call 911

The Town of Medway reserves the right to remove a participant/spectator from the park for violating any of the above rules or engaging in illegal, disruptive, destructive, or inappropriate behavior. The Town of Medway or its agents assumes no liability for injuries sustained in the use of this facility.

Hours of Operation: 10:00 am - 7:00 pm